BCC AGENDA MAY 16, 2017 INFORMATIONAL ITEM

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO:

Members of the Board of County Commissioners

DATE:

May 9, 2017

SUBJECT:

Appointment of Member and Alternate to the Indian River Lagoon National

Estuary Program Board of Directors

FROM:

Joseph E. Flescher, Chairman

Commissioner, District 2

On November 22, 2016, the Board of County Commissioners voted to approve the County's membership in the Indian River Lagoon National Estuary Program, which includes having a member and alternate serve on the Indian River Lagoon Council Board of Directors. In the event the Indian River Lagoon Council Board of Directors approves the admission of Indian River County, I am appointing Commissioner Susan Adams, District 1, as the representative and I, Chairman Joseph E. Flescher, District 2, as the alternate to serve on the Indian River Lagoon Council Board of Directors.

